profit for any of the individual years to which they related.  A total of $24.0 million after tax is included in the restatement of retained

earnings as required by AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.  In addition, the Group has

recognised net $8.9 million before tax ($6.2 million after tax) as an expense in 2019 relating to revision of wages underpayment

estimates and associated remediation costs - refer note 4 (b).  The estimate has been revised based on the ongoing remediation
considerations and additional data.

Critical accounting estimates and judgements have been made in the calculations as to the number of overtime hours, allowance

payments and the valuation based on assumed work patterns.  Any revisions of the estimates will be recognised in the period the
revisions are identified.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods as follows:

Balance sheet
(extract)

As previously
stated

30 June 2018
$m

Increase/
(decrease)

30 June 2018
$m

Restated
30 June 2018

$m

As previously
stated

2 July 2017
$m

Increase/
(decrease)
2 July 2017

$m

Restated
2 July 2017

$m

Provisions – current 71.0 34.0 105.0 62.3 34.0 96.3

Deferred tax liabilities 30.1 (10.0) 20.1 17.1 (10.0) 7.1

Net assets 799.2 (24.0) 775.2 754.6 (24.0) 730.6

Retained earnings 247.3 (24.0) 223.3 210.7 (24.0) 186.7

Total equity 799.2 (24.0) 775.2 754.6 (24.0) 730.6

There was no profit and loss impact for the year ended 30 June 2018, and no impact on basic or diluted earnings per share.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the period ended 29 June 2019

SUP E R RET AI L  G RO UP  L I MI T ED  A NNUA L R E POR T 2019   75

4. Segment information

(a) Description of segments

Management has determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the Group Managing Director and Chief

Executive Officer that are used to make strategic decisions.

During the period the operating segments changed due to how the operations are currently reviewed.  The previous Outdoor